• Representing a major International Airline in mediation proceedings instituted against it at the 

Lagos Multi Door Court House  

• Representing the Assets Management Corporation of Nigeria in a winding up proceedings 

against a multinational Nigerian Oil Company and an Ivory Coast Oil Company for debt 

recovery to the tune of ₦139,517,167,173.95 (One Hundred and Thirty-Nine Billion, Five 

Hundred and Seventeen Million, One Hundred and Sixty-Seven Thousand, One Hundred and 

Seventy-Three Naira. Ninety-Five Kobo).  

Activities: Nominated, Law Digest Africa Awards, Rising Star of the Year 2018. 

Synergy Attorneys, Lagos, Nigeria.   

Associate, November 2016- March 2017. 

• Drafting of court processes, client representation, writing legal opinions and court